Deputy Sheriff POTEAT described POWELL as a
white male, six feet tall, 145 pounds, dark skin and
halr, one slightly cocked eye, and about 20 years of
age .

On April 12, 1968, AVERY C. ERVIN, North
Carolina Probation Officer, advised that JOHN POWELL
is on probation under his supervision. He said
information had been received indicating that POWELL,
after he ran from the courthouse on April 2, 1968,
went to Virginia looking for emplovment, He advised
that POWELL was born r

On April 18, 1968, Sergeant BILL PAYNE,
Hickory Police Department, advised that RONNIE
CHRISTENBURG had returned to Hickory, and it was
learned that he had been in the company of JOHN POWELL.,

On April 24, 1968, North Carolina Probation
Officer AVERY ERVIN advised that POWELL had been with
RONNIE CHRISTENBURG &nd was reported to have returned
to that county. He said he has known POWELL for several
years and is aware of his family and background. He
sald POWELL could not be identical with or involved
withlgéyES EARL RAY in connection with the assassination
of K .

On April 24, 1968, HUGH HUTCHINS, Valdese,
North Carolina, Police Department, advised that POWELL
is a native of that city, is married to a local girl,
and is well known to the police, who have arrested him
on numerous occasions, He sald POWELL does not
resemble in any respect the photographs of JAMES EARL
RAY.
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AIRTEL

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44~-1987)
FROM: SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re WFO teletype 4/6/68, and Charlotte teletype

4/12/68.
There are being furnished Memphis herewith the
origlgz% and eight copies of an insert regarding JAMES

ARMED AND DANGEROQUS,

2 & Memphis (Encs. 9)

% Charlotte
oL

(5
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RE: EARL FREEMAN DAVIS

By communication dated April 26, 1968, the
Richmond Office of the FBI furnished the following
information:

Chief of Police ROBERT ELLISON, Colonial
Heights, Virginia, advised on April 26, 1968, that he
had received a telephone call from EARL DAVIé, Route 1,
Box 265, Wilson, North Carolina, telephone number
234-5967. He said that DAVIS desired that he (ELLISON)
travel to Wilson, North Carolina and take him (DAVIS)
into custody for the murder of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Chief ELLISON described DAVIS as a white
male, about 45 years of age, who is employed as a road
grader operator, and who is a heavy drinker. ELLISON
said some time ago DAVIS was employed in the Colonial
Heights, Virginia, area and was arrested several times
by the Colonial Heights Police Department during that
time.

The following invedigation was conducted by
SA JAMES E. CALIAHAN, JR., at Wilson, North Carolina:

On April 26, 1968, JOHN TEAL, Identification
Officer, Wilson Police Department, made available the
arrest record for EARL FREEMAN DAVIS indicating
numerous arrests from 1945 to date for drunkenness,
He was shown as a white male, age 25 (1945), Route 1,
Wilson, North Carolina, 5 feet 11 inches tall, 150 pounds,
brown hair, and blue eyes.

On April 26, 1968, BERNICE DAVIS, the brother
of EARL DAVIS, advised that EARL is presently employed
by the S, T. Wooten Construction Company of Stantonsburg,

North Carolina. o
[%s/,/\géj — &/
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On April 26, 1968, Mrs. MOQRING, Wooten
Cors truction Company, advised that DAVIS is presently
working on & road project in Nash County, North Carolina.
She advised that her records show that DAVIS was employed
by that company and was at work on April 3, April 4,
and April 5, 1968,

EARL FREEMAN DAVIS advised that on April 24,
1968, he made a telephone call to an unknown dispatcher
at the Colonial Heights, Virginia, Police Department,
He explained that on that date it was raining, and for
this reason he did not go to work, and as usual when he
is not employed, he got drunk. He gsald he formerly
worked for seven years for the city of Colonial Heights,
Virginia, He denied recollection of any mention of
the MARTIN LUTHER KING assassination and stated to the
best of his knowledge he had never killed anyone in his
life, He said he could not recall having made any
statements regarding killing anyone and does not recall
having spoken to Chief of Police ROBERT ELLISON. He
advised he has no information which would assist in
identifying the assassin of KING.
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TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: 8AC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Richmond telephone c¢all and airtel dated
4/26/68, o
There are baing furnished Memphis herewith
an original and eight coples of an insert regarding
EARL FREEMAN DAVIS,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.,

- Memphis (Encs. 9)
Charlotte

FW ¢ dmb
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ADMINISTRATIVE

Re NICHOLAS NATHANIEL CAULDER

By teletype dated 4/26/68, the Columbia Office
advised as follows:

For information of Charlotte, NICHOLAS NATHANIEL

CAULDER, who resided at Camden, South Carolina, in 1966,

was formerly SV 472-R (PROB), CO 48M-4, and RH 294-R. 1In
1965 he was described as Imperial Klexter of UKA, Inc.,
KKKK, and was dropped as an informant when he left the Klan.
He told a Special Agent in 1965 that he hated Negroes and
would gladly take part in the assassination of MARTIN LUTHER
KING, JR., which information was reported to the Bureau.

CAULDER's last known address in February, 1967,
was Route 1, Laurel Hill, North Carolina. Charlotte was
instructed to conduct investigation to determine if CAULDER
might be indicated as a conspirator in the assassination of
KING,

The following investigation was conducted at
Charlotte, North Carolina:

On April 24, 1968, Lieutenant C., Y, ROSS, Charlotte
Police Department, advised that NICHOLAS NATHANIEL CAULDER
had been arrested by the Charlotte police earlier on that
date while in the process of burglarizing Lowe's Hardware
Store. He gave his address as Route 1, Laurel Hill, North
Carolina, and was driving a 1966 Dodge convertible.

The following investigation was conducted by SA
EMANUEL R, JOHNSON at Charlotte, North Carolina:

On April 28, 1968, CAULDER was interviewed at the
Mecklenburg County Jail, at which time he stated that on
April 4, 1968, he was at his mother's residence in Laurel
Hill, North Carolina. He said his mother, ELOISE CAULDER,
can verify the fact that he was there on that date. He
stated he could not recall where he was on March 29 and 30,
1968. He denied killing MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, or being

U135 —CI3
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a participant in connection with the shooting. He denied
purchasing a rifle at Birmingham, Alabama, CAULDER also
denied ever making a statement indicating that he would
gladly take part in the killing of KING,

The following physical description of CAULDER was
obtained from the records of the Charlotte Police Department
and through observation and interview:

Sex Male

Race White

Age 29

Born

Height 5'11"
Weight 220 pounds
Ryes Blue

Hair Brown

The following investigation was conducted by 8A
ROBERT M, STEVENSON at Laurel Hill, North Carolina:

On May 2, 1968, Mr. DAN CAULDER and his wife
ELOISE CAULDER, mailing address Route 1, Box 228, residence
Springfield liil Village, were interviewed separately and
they both advised substantially the same information, which
information is as follows:

Their son, NICHOLAS NATHANIEL CAULDER, whom they
refer to as "Nick" and "Sonny," had been working as an
electrician for the Bryant or Bryan Construction Company
on the construction of the Hercules Plant at Wilmington for
about one year until he was laid off during the latter part
of February or the first part of March, 1968, when he returned
to their home to stay and seek employment in the vicinity.

He was unsuccessful in getting local employment and he then
traveled to an unknown place in the State of Mississippi to
get employment at an unknown company. They furnished him
sufficient money for his travel to Mississippi, which he
performed in his personally owned automobile. He stayed away
from home about three days and returned saying that he found
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the company employees were on strike and he did not want

to cross the picket lines. They could not furnish specific
dates on which he made this trip but thought it was during
the middle part of March, 1968.

They advised that CAULDER was at their home the
evening that MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR, was shot and killed
because they specifically rocalied that Mr. DAN CAULDER and
their son were watching television the evening of April 4,
1968, and shortly after the news broadcast from 6:30 to 7:00
p.m., they saw a special bulletin flash on the screen that
KING had been shot and DAN CAULDER and their son called for
Mrs, CAULDER to come to watch the television. They said

several minutes later they smkw on television that KING had
died.

Mr,. and Mrs. CAULDER were emphatic that their son
was at their home the evening of April 4, 1968, and stated
that he stayed at their home continuously for at least two
weeks prior to April 4, 1968, but could not state definitely
as to his specific whereabouts on March 29-30, 1968, other
than the fact that he was at their home at night on these
dates.

They advised their =son has never been in trouble
before and they are completely heartbroken to learn that he
had been arrested in Charlotte for burglary.

They both advised they work at the Springfield
Textile Mill near Laurel Hill. Mrs. CAULDER works on the
first shift and her husband works on the third shift.
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SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P)

Re Columbia teletype 4/26/68.

Enclosed for Memphis are nine copies and for the
Bureau and Columbia one copy each of an administrative
insert concerning NICHOLAS NATHANIEL CAULDER.

This insert is being designated as administrative
inasmuch as CAULDER is a former informant of the Columbia,
Savannah and Richmond offices.

2 -~ Memphis (Encs 9)

1 - Bureau (44-38861) (Info) (Enc 1)

1 - Columbia (Information) (Enc 1)
Qj:;,Charlotte
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PIRECTOR, FB1 (44-38861)
8AC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P
MURKIN

ReBuairtel 4/25/68.

At the time Charlotte was originally requested
to conduct investigation to determine the manufacturer of
the bedspread found abandoned at Memphim, Tennessee, the
identity of the subject had not yet been determined and
investigation was being requested which would have
assisted in ifdentifying the man who was known as GALT.

Since it is now known that GALT is JAMES EARL
RAY, and since investigation regarding the bedspread would
not in all likelihood assist in determining RAY's present
whereabouts, Charlotte should disregard leads to further
idontify the manufacturer of the bedspread. .

—
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AIRTEL

T0:  DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, NORFOLK (44-268)(P)
MURKIN
RE: SUSPECT JOHN FRANCIS SMALLWOOD
Re Charlotte teletype to Bureah, 4/29/68

On 4/30/68, Mrs. MYRA DODD, Personnel Manager,
Lipton Tea Company, holland Road, Suffolk Viginia, was
contacted by SA JOHN B. MCNABB regarding HORACE WILLARD
MODLIN. She stated that MODLIN has been employed at their
plant since 6/2/64%, in the Production Department. She
further advised that MODLIN, according to company records,
has been present for work on every work day during March
and April, 1968.

44/ /345 % é-
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Date: 5/3/68

(Type in plaintext or codel

ATIR MAIL
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: 'SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

ReButel 4/25/68 to El1 Paso, Houston, San Antonio,
advising that each office should determine from telephone
company long distance calls placed at each public telephone
on Interstate 10 over which subject and CHARLES STEIN
allegedly traveled 12/15-17/67.

Set forth by field division are telephone calls
made from the Houston Division, 12/15-17/67. Recipient
offices will determine from the subscriber, or person
receiving call, the identity of caller. If caller was
JAMES EARL RAY, aka, obtain all available information.

Bureau

Memphis (44-1987)
Atlanta
Albuquerque
Boston

Charlotte
Chicago
Cincinnati : .
Cleveland ; {//‘_ /:’ 7 - (C/o
Detroit ' V/ ! -~

El Paso ' '
Jackson _ d?L ¢
Jacksonville 2 ; SEARCHED INDEXED 3 [
Las Vegas , " A SERIALIZED S FILED ./ /A’
Houston HAYES

- A\ , FBI{GHARLOTTE
R4 N L iited

Vi
v

VEVEVE VIV VI SE VY TIVE VR S Vo

RN S

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



HO 44-1509

DATE
ATLANTA:

12/17/67

CALLING NUMBER

835-8273

(Beaumont, Texas)

ALBUQUERQUE :

12/17/67

12/15/67

BOSTON :
12/16/67

12/16/68

CHARLOTTE :
12/15/67

12/15/67

CHICAGO:
12/15/67

12/17/67

CINCINNATI:

682-9177

(Houston, Texas)

468-9836

(Houston)

468-9009

(Houston)

835-9546
(Beaumont, Texas)

673-9255
(Houston)

886-9976

(Orange, Texas)

769-9108
(Vidor, Texas)

835-8273

Beaumont, Texas

12/17/67
12/16/67

12/17/67

892-9963

(Beaumont, Texas)

453-9015

(Houston, Texas)

468-9844

(Houston, Texas)

2

CALLED NUMBER

Lo4-8T76-5551

505-243-1331

505-864-8204

617-944-1569

401 -723-1085

919-599-9083

TOU-66T-4670

312-832-4895

309-786-1824

513-681-2839

614-551-2363

o

513-653-6666 .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

PLACE

Atlanta

Albuquerque

Belen, N.M.

Reading, Mass.

Pawtucket,
R. I.

Roxboro, N.C.

Enka, Candler,
N. C.

Elmburst, Ill.

Rock Island,
I11.

Cincinnati

Bartlett, Ohio

Urbana, Ohio




HO 44-1509

DATE CALLING NUMBER CALLED NUMBER PLACE

CLEVELAND:

12/17/67
12/17/67

12/15/67

DETROIT:

12/17/68

‘EL_PASO;.

12/16/67
12/16/67

12/17/67

JACKSON @

12/15/67
12/16/67
12/15/67
12/16/67
12/17/67

12/17/67

L468-9727
(Héuston,

L468-9727

Texas)

(Houston,Texas)

682-9317
(Houston,

673-9872

(Houston,

a———— o

673-9501

(Houston,

682-9348
(Houston,

468-9878
(Houston,

453-9611
(Houston,

453-9015

(Houston,

453-9611

(Houston,

886-9011

Texas)

Texas)

Texas )
Texas)

Texas)

Texas)
Texas)

Texas)

(Orange, Texas)

468-9731

(Houston,

835-9023

Texas)

614-389-3058
614-389-3058

216-641-1461

616-861-2456

915-532-9146
915-362-4789

915-682-3697

601 -582-3734
601-372-3537
601 ~722-4497
801 -684-6794
601-428-8829

601-625-8547

Marion, Ohio

Marion, Ohio

Cleveland

Shelby, Mich.

E1l Paso
Odessa, Texas
Midland, Texas
Hattiesburg,
Miss.

Jackson
Seminary,
Miss.

MeComb, Miss.

Laurel, Miss.

Forest, Miss.

(Beaumont, Texas)

3
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DATE CALLING NUMBER

JACKSONVILLE

12/15/67 673-9050
(Houston, Texas)

673-9419

(Houston, Texas)

12/15/67

LAS VEGAS:

835-9587

(Beaumont, Texas)

12/17/67

CALLED NUMBER

904-623-2008 Milton, Fla.

90L4-675-4970 Jay, Fla.

702-384-7271 Las Vegas

N
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FD-209 (Rev. 9-13-65)
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION

. 5010~-106
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC CHARLOTTE (137-3448)

LEON F., ANDREWS, JR.

SUBJECT: LARRY CAUDLE, Aka.

"Fat DO‘"

-

c
(X]PCl []PSI

4/25/68

s [JR (Prob)

IR

Dates of Contact

4/8/68 and 4/12/68, 4/17/68, 4/24/68

Titles and File #s on which contacted

MURKIN, CE 44-1365

(Memo submitted)

WALTER PAUL ANUSHEVITZ, Aka, "Yank"

UFAP-ROBBERY

CE 88-10488

CHARLES LEONARD HUMPHRIES, Aka.

FUGITIVE, BV

UNSUBS, THEFT OF 51 CARTONS NYLON HOSIERY,

CE 76-3375

Purpose and resul!s o’ conEzncz ’

CE 15-6537

[ INEGATIVE
(] POSITIVE
[T]STATISTIC

submitted.

Memo re informant contacts in "MURKIN" case submitted.

Memo re ANUSHEX¥ITZ showing positive information

[X] Informant certified that he has
furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact.

Coverage UFAP, TFIS, AR,—
IGA, ITWI, ITSP
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 N
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC (L4-1365) DATE:  5/6/68
SA JAMES J ROCHE® JR

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re memo of SA CHAKLES S MILLER,l/2l/68

on 4/23/68 LILAND CLAYTON,employee,The Svortsman's

Club, 219 S. Garnett St. Henderson N.C. advised that their pool
nall is located directly across the street from the Roses Store
and he further advised that on Saturday,l;/20/68,in the mornine
he was working at the Club.OLAVTON advised that thebre were only
two people in the club at all on Saturday morning who he did not
personally know and both of these individuals said that they
were from Durham NC,CLAYTON described one of these individuals
as a w/m,age in early li0's,ht about 6',wh about 200,with short
brown hair and elasses waaring a brown shirt and pants.Afd/fKe
SRAZL/WAA/ A/ FELAEH/ BALEK/ BB/ XK. Accorfing to OLAYTON the other
individual was aw/m age early 30's about 6'1,1%5 1bs with 1ono
vrown halr  wearing a brown shirt with s yellow patch on it
and the patch had a bulldozer on it. CLAYTON was exnibited )
FXPXXRXKRXX IO # L4182 and WF Ll42-A and he stated tha t there
wasn't anyone in the Sportsman's Club on ,/20/68 who resembled
the subject.

- p
e
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1-4l-1365
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Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1362 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum
X

SAC, CHARLOTY{E (44-1365) (P) DATE: 5 /6 /68
SA LEONARD D. BOGATY

SUBJECT: MURKIN

on 5/3/68, Mr. FRIEDMAN, Laundry Machine Co.,
Greensboro, N. C., advised a check of his records and his
Invoice # 23050 dated 1/5/65, indicates that a laundry
marking machine purchased from the Textile Marking Machine
Co., SN 33441 was subsecquently sold by this company to "Quick=-
As-A-Wink" laundry, Asheville, N. C.

(D - charlotte
LDB; jat

(1) /«9

4136512 >

SEARCHED._____INDEXED .f...r
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 .
MAY 1962 EDITION
« GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-~1365) DATE: 5/7/68

SA CHARLES S. MILLER

SUBJECT:

ReButel to CE, 4/26/68, concerning JACK MAYNARD RAY.

44;>;he following investigation at Durham, NC, was
conducted by SA CHARLES S. MILLER:

On 4/26/68, HORACE H. HALLETT, Durham, reported
that GEORGE E. MC LAMB was still employed by the telephone
company but was now in the purchasing dept. Employment
records reflected that he was at work at Durbam, NC, 4/3-5/68
& worked 9, 10, and 9 hours respectively these dates.

On 4/29/68, HALLETT, supra, advised his records
reflected GEORGE E. MCLAMB was currently a division plant
supervisor of the Material & Supplies Div. He resided at
2819 Way Cross Rd., Tel #682-2881l, Records reflected MC LAMB
was born Sampson Co., NC. He was hired by the
telephone co. 6/1/53, SSN’ R

He stated MC ILAMB was now a part of management &
no longer a member of the IBW Union although he was believed
to retain a close friendship with the present president of
this organization, BUDDY HOLLAND.

HALLETT stated MC LAMB had an excellent work record
& no info concerning financial difficulty, instability, or
unusual obsessions was noted in file.

Oon 5/2/68, GEORE E. MC LAMB, 2819 wWay Cross Rd.,
was interviewed at the Ggneral Telephone Co. of Southeast
Maintenance Plant. MC f£AMB advised he had had no contact
whatever with JACK MAYNARD RAY since the previous reported
contact in March, 1965.;

‘ t4-1 34975

e never had

Pare

T

§
MC LAMB noted as previously reported
in fact had in significant contact with RAY. po— S
CSM:m£d %mmMDMMV?jA ik . |
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CE 44-1365

He did recall that at that time RAY had made a
false allegation that the Citizens Council had tried to hire RAY.
to assassinate MARTIN LUTHER KING but this had not been true.

MC LAMB stated since that time he, MC LAMB, had
discontinued completely his affiliation with Durham County Citizens
Council. He never had belonged to any Klan Unit. Also, he
had become a part of management & given up all affiliations with

the T™WU.

MC LAMB stated he had no info whatever concerning the
assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING. As previously stated,
MC LAMB stated he was opposed to acts of violence & would not up-
hold in any fashion the shooting of KING.

Oon 4/26/68, Det. Lt. RICHARD MORRIS, Durham PD, advised
he had made a check of his dept. & none of the officers were
aware of any info to indicate that JACK MAYNARD RAY had been in
Durham NC over the past 2 years.

MORRIS stated he had requested all officers to contact
their informants for info as to the whereabouts of RAY.

On 4/27/68, MORRIS stated officers of the Durham PD had
been unable to develop any specific info as to the whereabouts of
JACK MAYNARD RAY.,

Oon 4/27/68, CE 1990-C & CE 1772-R were contacted for
information as to whereabouts of RAY with negative results.

: O - —
On 4/30/68, ED MARKS, 1841 Vale St., advised he understood
JACK RAY had previously resided at that address with his sister,
SUSIE WHITT, but that he had not seen or heard anything as to

the whereabouts of RAY for well over a year.

On 4/30/68, MELVIN BARBEE, 1810 Vale St., advised he
had known JACK RAY for ny years as the brother of his next
door neighbor, SUSIE WHITT. BARBEE stated he had last seen RAY
in about 1965. ~ We saifl that the FBI had talked to RAY at that
time & immediately afffer this, RAY had left Durham without notice
stating he was never géhg to come back.

;
i
-2
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CE 44-1365

BARBEE stated RAY's sister, SUSIE WHITT had moved to
the Hocutt Rd. in Durham, NC, but she had recently indicated she
did not know RAY's whereabouts.

On 4/30/68, SUSIE WHITT, Hocutt Rd, Durham Tel #596-
7487, advised JACK MAYNARD RAY was her brother. She stated she
had not seen him since 1965 when the FBI came to see him.
She stated at that time he had been continually drunk. After
talking with the FBI, RAY left Durham, stating he was never
coming back. He indicated an intention of dsiting his wife,
MAE RAY MAE HELMS in CE, NC.

Mrs WHITT advised she never knew Mrs. RAY's address but
recalls she had worked at the CE Memorial Hospital.

Mrs. WHITT stated her brother would say anything when
drunk. She doubted very seriously any intention on his part
to harm anyone. She noted further that he was born over 55 years
ago & no one would mistake him for being under 45.

On 5/3/68, CE 1990-C & CE 1772-R advised they had
been unable to develop any info as to the whereabouts of RAY.

Oon 5/6/68, Det. R.D.RAY, Durham PD, advised he had known
JACK RAY but could furnish no info as to his current whereabouts.
The only relative he knew RAY to have was his sister, SUSIE
WHITT & she denied any knowledge as to his whereabouts. RAY
noted that when JACK RAY had previously been in Durham in 1965
he had been suspected of getting his nephew, the son of SUSIE
WHITT, in trouble. JACK RAY himself was regarded as a drunk.

RAY .stated the Durham PD records reflected RAY, Durham

PD #9865, Wiad FBI 864 684, & was born 'in Franklin Co.,
N.C. a

AT CE NC

Will at CE Memorial Hospital endeavor to locate
JACK MAYNARD RAY's wife, MAE RAY, nee HELMS, & interview her

-
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as to whereabouts of her husband.

2. Will, if deemed necessary, submit FD 9 re JACK
MAYNARD RAY, FBI #864 684,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Dates of Contact
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Titles and File #s on which contacted

»
|

Purpose and results of contact
@N EGATIVE

[ ] POSITIVE
[ JSTATISTIC

Informant certified that he has
furnished all information obtained
by him since last contact.

Coverage
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC DATE: 5/3/68

Jea  [s [JR (Prob)
SA  JOHN JOSEPH QUINN
Xipci [JPSI [R

SUBJECT: JOE HARGUS -

Dates of Contact

4/24/68

Titles and File #s on which contacted

__MURKIN - Charlotte file 44-1365

Purpose and results of contact

[ XNEGATIVE
("] POSITIVE
[CJSTATISTIC

PCI contacted to ascertain if he has any
knowledge re subject JAMES EARL RAY.

PCl advised he had no information concerning
whereabouts of subject RAY nor has he heard any mention
of subject. PCI advised he would remain alert for any

information concerning the subject and would notify the
FBI Office in Asheville, N. C.

Informant certified that he has Coverage ITSP, ITSW,
‘furnished all information obtained

by him since last contact. 'EF'IS , FUDEs, ITOM,
p

SEARCHED
SERIALIZED..... g4
1 - 137-3426 M6
S = 44-1365 ! 5,

F 1
ﬁ/’/%[ﬁ?m/ | _@ i
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Ol GlUMs Searel S, CHARLOTUE,  AND S8USNNAH
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AT INGE COAPLETRL AND NpGAT

RN OMIAST TO CONDUC

AALHYVILLE
3

BUOARED IHH0UGH TO FAYRTTEVILLE, N.C AV VRN S

LGE CANCEL D AND FLUDMUONT HAS N

SCODE ALSO SEFLECT (FNUY =0 BLyDl BOOKED PAfy
STATYRIGHT FAYETYLV s e IO ATLANTA ON
SEVEN APl FIVE LAY EAE WNOATHELINS FLIGHT

ETvia N GHAYS
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Dra ADVISHD TAAT 08 Ay FOLL
HEp: HUSBAND Uok IN STUCKEY 'S CARKIAG: Inn, JlKYLL TLlaniDs AND
CHEGKEL OUY THIS DATH ASD NOTED 0Nk

AROUT THATATYs BROUN HATrs AMD zLUR
HE I NOT UaAs UNIFORM AND APPARRNTLY Lhs NOT
A HELLHOP. HE LAS RUAaLTYe THEN ALK VU STIONE
CoNCERNING AN
werr L FPuTRER s PIRGMONT LAUNDMY» Dok ONE ST VIGHT
SURJECT BUT
PHUTO OF &
SHOVN LATEY
PHOTO OF SUBJECT PASSENGRIS
Hiy HAL Ia dI s CAB.

FLOYED RBY LOUTHREREN DETECTIVES,

TOOOBTALN NALCOTICS.

AUMITTED BEING ADDICTE

AT THAAT

VpICTUme  HAILL Tow WG LAY FIVS DESCRIPTION OF THE SUBJECT.

Y o

SHO LN PHOTOS OF SUSJECT AND DENIED ANOUING SURJECT 2Y PHOTS

.

KMOh ALTASES.  H STATED HE L UNFAMILTIAN I

t

MNARCOTIC.
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CHARLOTYE, AT FAYETTLVILLE.  ATTEMPY To IDFNTIFY (FpNO) 40 BERYDE.

SEMPHRHI L, AT NASHVILLE. ATTRAPT TO IDKENTIFY RLosTiREN AIRLINGE

PASSENGRE RAY.

SAVANNAH, AT JREKYLL ISLAND.
MpeSe JUOSEPH HepTELL, EMPLOYED AT
ARMED AND DANGERUUS.
END
HLH
FBI CHAmLY

TY €x
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

3.C,Ch~rlotte 44 -/36% pate:5/6/68

iohert ©.koora

FURKIN

DUTA-CATDLER, L CLTFLIPIONT f 667-L670

i

Tha following invastica 1 was condnetad by w4 Habart 3.l .oore,

Pisear dichway, Candler

£67-1670, adviscd that
unlised talsnhona v Eber, that she Xnows no ons 1n Jranso,
and that sha cdoes nit racrsll raceiving a telanhonz call Ifrom sanyone
in Oran;a, Woxas of or asbout 12/15/68. *he said vary few neonls have
har telaphona numé that only shc and har cldsrly mother arathe
only ones whd aver 2 this talsphona, and che doas not tnow how a

c2ll could have bgan made to thds Helenhons without her knowdng about

it.)'ﬁism “ackgon was shown = photogra of JA, =5 AL RAY and she stes
tad she knsw no ona who rassemplss s sunjact.
ADLIHISTR TIVE.

‘o Aehavillae,ii.C. cross rofarenca directory did not list 2
6671670
numbar/in thr Snka-=Candlar,?.0. area,fgY

on 5/6/68 tr. iks W.Carson,City Ygr.Southern ©211 Televhons Co.,
fghavilla,l .C.confidantially advisad that f €67-11670 nas baon 11

Carrie Yackson,Rt.1l,Candler,.0. since 1939,and is a non-1lic

hY

PO,Candlav, .C.confidantie

}r.

i
[

On 5/6/66 vp.bandry "hrash,
ad Cewrie ¢Yackson, an old mald livin; with her rcthor a

5

nas baen known to him mora than 30 yasrs.ts knows Qf no_c

connnctions of 'iss jackson, or her family.
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) DATE: 5/8/68
SAs EDWARD J. BRENNAN and EMANUEL R, JOHNSON

SUBJECT: MURKIN

o / habas N

///;;e following investygationwas conducted by SA
EDWARD J., BRENNAN and SA EMA L R, JOHNSON in an effort to
locate JACK MAYNARD RAY:

/ RE: JACK QKYNARD RAY

AT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA

Records of the Charlotte Police Department were reviewed
and numerous references to RAY were located. Lead information
from these records were obtained. The records reflected
residences of 1915 Thomas Avenue and 1919 Thomas Avenue, and
employment at Renfrow Distributing Company.| SA CRAWFORD F,
WILLIAMS advised that his wife was MAE RAY, lgee Helms, and had
been employed at Charlotte Memorial Hospital.

Neighborhood investigations reflected that Mr, RAY
had last been seen in the Charlotte area some four years prior
to 1968.

Mrs. SUZIE HUFFMAN, Secretary to the Personnel
Director of Charlotte Memorial Hospital, advised that she could
locate no record for MAY RAY, nee Helms as an employee of the
Hospital.

Mrs. ANNE HOWELL, Medical Records Librarian, advised
the only record of a patient named MAE HELMS which might in
any way be connected with one MAE HELMS in this matter, expired
in April of 1963. She had a former address of 1619 Parsons
Street, Charlotte. Neighborhood investigation in the vicinity
of that location revealed that this particular MAE HELMS had
never been married to JACK MAYNARD RAY,

Police Records reflected that JACK MAYNARD RAY
had been confined at Wilmuth Hospital; therefore Mrs. BONNIE
KNOWLES, Superintendent of Nursing, was contacted at Wilmuth
Hospital, an Alcoholics Anonymous institution. No record of
RAY was located; howyever, Mrs. KNOWLES reported
SEARCHED.....

EJB: Fl ,rnt‘ED
EJB: 1r8 | () / wqmmuz f girter /\./

FB[ CHARLOTTE @\'

/ Af Buy U.S. Savmgs Bonds Regzz/arly on tlae Paym[/ Sawng;@’lﬁ%/ /J W&M

5010-108
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entered the hospital under any name he might choose to give;
therefore, his photograph was circulated among members of the
staff and patients, most of whom are repeaters. They related
his face was familiar; however, they could not identify him,

A review of Charlotte file 137-509 on JACK MAYNARD
RAY revealed that he had advised that he had a wife named
FRANCES PREDDY, a nurse, employed at Memorial Hospital,
Recontact with Mrs. SUZIE HUFFMAN, Personnel Office, Charlotte
Memorial Hospital, revealed no record for FRANCES PREDDY.
Mrs. HUFFMAN noted, however, that personnel records are
maintained only for five years,

Contact with personnel of Renfrow Distributing
Company failed to reveal anyone who knew the current whereabouts
of RAY, Mr. JACK RENFROW advised that RAY remarried one MAE
HELMS, who worked as a practical nurse. Canvass of all local
hospitals revealed that MAE HELMS worked as a private duty nurse
at the Wesley Nursing Center; however, her current whereabouts
were not known inasmuch as her mother had recently suffered
a heart attack and confined to another local hospital. A
review of the records of the United States Probation Office
at Charlotte revealed RAY list his in-laws as Mrs. CORA HELMS,
1409 Pecan Street.f Inquiry in/ the vicinity of 1409 Pecan
Street revealed that Mrs. CO HELMS wyas critical¥ly ill in a
local hospital having mreﬁ’!‘“ﬁ“"'eart attack. MAE HELMS, her
daughter, resides at 1401 ¢can Street, and MAE/HELMS was
contacted. ‘

She advised that she divorced JACK MAYNARD RAY
approximately two years ago and the last contact she had with
him was through his sister in Durham, North Carolina, who
contacted her in January, 1967, stating that JACK MAYNARD
FAY was confined to a hospital in Daytona Beach, Florida,
suffering from convu1§1ons. She related he was an alcoholic

and she believed he gts?p0551b1y dead%%%/

/
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RE: JACKX MAYIIARD RAY

O
e
by

1
R

ple lowing investigaticn was conducted by
SA JALES 1M, UIIDERHILL:

About 11:35 A M., March 24, 1655, an individual
identifving himself only as JACK RAY telnpﬁﬂﬁlCdlly
contached the Durhan, Eorth Carolina, Resident Agency
of tha ”Bl end askcd wastnar info*r?tion concarning

Rilling of JARTI) ¥ R XId would b2 of *nterest. The
callzy inferred he hinseld 4 Just f sorving a
long prison f2niznes, b < is
thergakboults or any nore ds
imwediately to the Durhanm
failed Lo do.

Yarch 24
MG IANE
the
ns Councill,
Durhaon, N
MO TANSD s

2

S
o 0y W

o

byt
AR 4

o & FR A D e
<
]
i.h
HRUCEFS N
]

e\ R
W Ghe :
ot [a RN =03
},_u\, 4

0
.o <

3 o g1
M?S'

"‘b [T ()

Q

JACK RAT
Coamniau hin MO TALD

PL.‘,} 2.8 3 ;l }:"S 9I.J«V U‘u
AJdOaﬁ& and was wanting La h . 18 Council,
RAY further said he vs alling ut MAJ 'g DIFDV R ¥THG
and his assoclates. RBAY aswtod whethsy e Cits 5
would help hinm if he w caught after

golng to do,

‘(}‘q DR
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JACK MAYNARD RAY

MC LAVB stated he informed RAY the Citizens Council
would not enter into any conspiracy and ackei RAV what he
intended to do. RAY repiied he was going to "bust KING wide
open.” MC LAMB said he then advised RAY they had nothing to
talk about and terminated the conversation.

MC LAMB said he had made some inquiries among members
of thils Citizens Councill at Durham but failed to develop anyone
krnowing RAY. MC LAMB said he would immediately nctify the FBI
in the event he was contacted by RAY or recelved aany further
information about him.

Efforts through the Durham Police Department and the
Durham Credlt Bureau to identify RAY were unsuccessful on
March 24, 1965.

On March 25, 1965, JACK MAYNARD RAY of 1 14 vale
Street, Durnam, North Carolina, was interviewed by Special
Agents of the FRTU at Durham. RAY related as folloys:

On Tuesday, March 23, 1965, he was at the "Country

Kitchen" at Durham, North Carolinsz, operated by a Mr. GREEN,
R2Y got in conversation with GREEN and then GREEN introduced
RAY to GEORGE MG LAYR, President of the Durham County Ciltizens
Council and the local Telephone Workers Union. MC LAMB took
lAY to a car believed to have been a Ford Station Wagon. There
KC LAMB expressed hatred of Negross and asked RAY if RAY would

shoct JAMES FARMER, Executlve Director of Cecngress of Racial
Eguzlity (CORE) and/or MARTIN LUTHER KINZ., RAY said he would
do so if the price were right and the money was "on the line."
RAY claimed MC LANMB asked whether RAY would try to get a shot .at
KING or FARMER in Selms, Al"‘amaj for $500C and said that

MC LZIMB exhibited a pnotograpvh of FARMER., :

RAY g AMB had pointed out 1t was unlikely
that a person '..m r FARMER or KING in Alzbama,
153 would be convicted of any serilous

continued that MC LAMB avain met him in the
near the "Country Kitchen' con the evening of
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RE: JACK MAYNARD RAY

larch 24, 1965. He mentioned sending RAY to Jackson, Mississippi
to COﬂtact an undisclosgsed person there, MC LAMEB also indicated
he would arrange to secure a rifle for RAY, since all RAY hszad
was a long barrel .38 caliber Smith and hc<sQn pistol. RAY
said MC LAHB gave him $20.

the individual who had
sphoned the DL?ncT e t Agency of the F¥I or March 24,
and said he had not kepb : appointmant because of rain.
REY st I that he S 7 : of harming FARMER
or KING and will U T 2T i any further
reguest aleng this lin

w
D

(220 O (D Fh

f had served approxinately 25
a bank in Hyattsville, Maryland.
he has been making liquor in
North Czrolina, and that he
North Carolina; for public
ﬂn, a pistol., During this
guart botile of wine with

*1ncr he
£ North

W M O

fine

w o
Q

oV
S I S S IR Y]
© O ~omao

'O

LAYE as follows:

White

37 .

About feet 8 inches
Round faca

ribved as follows:

White
\
Franklin County, North
Carclina
5 feet 10 inches
Welght: 158 pounds
Bair: Light brown
Eyes: Cray /
Residence: 1814 Vale Street /

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CE LJ-1365
W ednmp

The following investigation was conducted
at Durham, North Carolinz, by SA CHARILS S, NILLER:

On April 25, 19%3, HORACE H, HALLETT, Durham,
ported That GIORNE E,. MO TAY“ vas siill emplioyed by
the telepnone company bu* vas now in the purchasinz
mant Fﬁnlovrcmt records reflectzd that he was at w
at Jur~9m5 liorth Carolina, April 3-5, 1968 and works
nine, ten, and nine hours resvectively thssz dates.

On April 29, 1968, HAITZTLT, supra, advisod
records reflected GIOICE B, MO TAXRB was currently
vision plant supafv1»0ﬂ of the lrerdal and Sunnlies

H? residsd at 2019 l: 4 a Road, telzphene
8 e rd refla S 0 IAMD vias born

Sampnson COUMtJ, orth Carolina,
evncne commany Junz 1, 1953, wader

&

nired by t
Secu C‘.z.u‘«’ I‘u_".b

i~

longer !
I*N“PQ to retain
presxd;nt of th;s O

HALLETD d MC JAME ha
record and no infs cn conc rning financial difficulty,
instavility, or unu”v obgessions wae noted in the file,

On May 2 68, GEORGE E, 1 LA, 2819 Vay
Crogs Road, was ‘n rviered at the CGonere alephone
Conpany of Sout! 4 Maintenance Flant, HC LLAB advised
he had had no c»atﬁ“ﬁ whatever with JACK MATIA

since the previcusly reported contact in Anran, *JSJ.

MC TAMB noted h2 never had in facet had
significent contact with RAY.

He dld racald that at that tims ad nade
oXs|

g felss allice ijuq that the Citizens N 3 tried to
hire RAY to ass“ﬁ nate AT LUMIER XKI7 bubtthis had

not bezen trus.
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¢ LAMNS ostated since that time he, MC IAMB, had
dicecntinued Oﬁﬂnlbtelj his affiliztion with Durhanm County
Citizan ouneil, He rnever had belonzed to any Klan unit.
‘Al"o, mw w2d baeorn2 a part of managensnt and given up
with the Teansters VWorkers Union.

n mhmtaver
As
Was o; osed to acts
v faghion the

»oT 0
5y e O

On April 26, 196% 2ctive Lieutenant RICHARD

et: Polics Daparir s advlsa > had made a
deparcn:;g“ 31¢ Fets 275 Were av

2 AYITE PAY had

,‘1" ]
-\A.VA ,,(’

HCRRIS stated ns ad 1 gted all officers to
coat‘ct theiy inforants for i A3 n 2s 1o the
waereahoats of RAY,

On Aprii 27, 1958, MORRIS stated officsrs of the

Durham Poliece Deooartment had b ed unablis to develop any
tfic information as to the whereabouts of JACK MAYIIARD

o~1 Apyil 30, 1 ED MARXS, 1841 vale Street,
understood A C prﬁvlcuuly resided at

'ress with his e 5 UHITTR, but ihat he
Ll the waerzabouts of

ANy

080G
C

r

MILV I PARDRER, 1810 vale

ACK BAY for nany years as

1edighbor, SUSIE WHITI., BARDIE

about 1903. He said that the

3.e and irmsdiately after this,
ice, stating he was never

({7
N
B

Ow

- 50 (0
o :
O o(

OO LN er

B
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y
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The folloring Investigatlion was conducted by
SA EDWARD J, zu-;hﬁﬂ'and S4 IAVUSL R, JOCOISCGI in an
effort to locate JHCE AYIATD ZAY:

AT CUARTGENT, ORI CAROLITIA

ords of ths Charlotte Policz Department were
‘““”CJ" referances to RAY were located,
: rlacted residences of 1915 Thomas Avenus
*vﬂ EATEAS S Avenue, and employment at Renfrow Distributing
Commony

a s d V &

Velghbornood investigatio 211 tnqt HL.
DAY had last baan soen in tha Q“~vﬂott
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Lrnﬁ;QIE}ROUELL,Exa ¥ librnriaﬁ,
advized ths only recowrd of a patie: ‘L,é’ "”E HZ1H
whiich might in any way b2 connactad ¥ cna AR H:LLS
in this matter, expired in Apy ) Shz had a
formar eddiress of 1619 Parsons a5 narlotte
Teignboriicod investigation in the v '.“ v of that
Joshation revealed that this p: ey MAL HIINS had
never toonaryied to JACK HAYIIA RA

”o]ice records ] JACK MAYIARD EAY
had beor ﬁ13x41,, ,' 3 tharef
BCUTIE Ljfff‘ ;_persq*”nv nt ef Hursing,
at Wilswuth Hozspital, an Alcoholies Anonyxmous institution,
Ko record of LAY wag logcated; hCWBVJ”3 Mrs. KIICILES
rerorted hﬁ conla h”ve eﬂp@“D’ > hogspival under any
y for;, his photograch
C¢rvwla ted Q”ﬂng hz staif and p:zc'T enis,
o3t of vhon ara ren:wtﬁﬁ S They rel@tmd his face was
gmilnar; hovever, thzy could not identify him,
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Contaect with psysenn2l of Renfrow Distributing
Company failed to reveal anyone vho knew the current
vhereabouts of RAY., Mr, JACK RIIPRCY advised that PAY
rexzrrisd one HAD HII'Z, who worked e&s a practical nurse.
Canvass of all loeczl hospitals revoiled that MAE HRINS
worred as a private dubty nurse at the Wesley Tursing
Center; houever, her current vharzaboubs vere not knoun
Inzsmuch as her nother had racently suffered & hears
attack and confined to ansther local hospital,
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cntact she had
fnrgh Carolina,
that JATK
ayeona Beseh,
reiated he was
ihly dead,
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TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Bureau teletype to Charlotte 4/26/68; and
Bureau teletype to all SAC's 4/26/68; and Charlotte
teletype to Jacksonville 5/8/68.

There are being furnished Memphis herewith
an original and eight coplies of an insert concerning
JACK MAYNARD RAY., Two copies of the insert are beilng
furnished Jacksonville inasmuch as that office has
leads at Daytona Beach, Florida,

On 4/27/68 and 5/3/68, CE 1990-C and CE 1772-R
were contacted concerning the whereabouts of JACK RAY
with negative results,

Efforts are continulng at Charlotte to locate
RAY for the purpose of interviewing him concerning threat
reportedly made against MARTIN IUTHER KING, JR. in 1965,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
2 - Memphis (Encs. 9)
2 - Jacksonville (Encs. 2)

O~ Charlotte
CFW:dmb
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) .

FBI
Date: 5/8/68

(Type in plaintext or/;ada.L
y Kley |

(Priority)

Transmit the following in

BUREAU (L44-38861), JACKSONVILLE
CHARLOTTE (44-1365)

RE BUREAU TELETYPE TO CHARLOTTE APRIL TWENTY-SIX IAST,
AND BUREAU TELETYPE TO ALL SAC'S SAME DATE,
IN REFERENCED TELETYPE TO CHARLOTTE, BUREAU ADVISED
MAIN FILE ON KING WAS REVIEWED AND IT WAS NOTED THAT
IN CHARLOTTE TELETYPE MAREH TWENTY-FIVE, NINETEEN SIXTY-
FIVE, IT WAS REPORTED THAT JACK MAYNARD RAY, DURHAM,
N. C., FBI NUMBER EIGHT SIX FOUR - SIX EIGHT FOUR, CLAIMED
HE WAS APPROACHED TO SHOOT KING AND JAMES FARMER BY GEORGE
MC IAMB, REPORTEDLY PRESIDENT OF DURHAM CITY COUNCIL.
RAY IS REPORTEDLY AN EX-CON AND POSSIBLY AN ALCOHOLIC.
INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED AT DURHAM, N, C., REVEALS
| JACK RAY HAS NOT BEEN SEEN SINCE NINETEEN SIXTY-FIVE
A f\‘\ WHEN HE LEFT DURHAM AREA, ON MAY SEVEN IAST RAY'S
WIFE, MAE HELMS, WAS LOCATED AT CHARLOTTE, Ny, AMB_
izZE EAED
END PAGE ONE \#l}“ L‘SSBUM D?u)‘

1 - MEMPHIS (AM) ax Ll / %
T Gl W
2yt :

Approved: /’7/ Senta 2 4* £ M Per &EQ

[ &
Special Agent in Charge
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